

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CGST & CENTRAL TAX: KOLKATA- NORTH COMMISSIONERATE, CGST BHAWAN: 1ST FLOOR: 180, SHANTIPALLY, RAJDANGA MAIN ROAD, E.M BYPASS KOLKATA-700107

C. No. V(30)18/RTI/HQ/CGST & CX/Kol-North/2019/

Dated: -

To Shri A K Jain, F-1303, Celebrity Homes, Palam Vihar, Gurgaon-122017.

Sir/Madam,

Sub: - Seeking information under the RTI Act, 2005 - Regarding.

Please refer to your RTI application dt. 11.02.2019, seeking information under RTI Act, 2005, that was received by this Commissionerate on 15.02.2019. The said RTI application has been registered at this office vide Registration No. 15/RTI/Kol-North/19 dt. 20.02.2019.

The desired information as received from the Assistant Commissioner (Adjn), under C.No V(15)04/North CGST & CX/ADJN/RTI/17/6058 dt. 01.03.2019 and the Assistant Commissioner (Legal) under C.No.V(30)22/Law/RTI/CGST & CX/Kol-North/2019/5812 dt. 27.02.2019 of CGST & CX, Kolkata North Commissionerate is enclosed herein.

If you are aggrieved or dissatisfied with the above information, you may prefer an appeal within 30 (thirty) days of receipt of the information before the 1st Appellate Authority namely Sri Sydney D'Silva, Joint Commissioner, CGST & CX, Kolkata-North Commissionerate, O/o The Principal Commissioner of CGST & CE, Room No. 117, Kendriya Utpad Shulk Bhawan, 180, Shantipally, Rajdanga Main Road, Kolkata-700107.

Enclo- 02 (Two) Sheets.

Yours faithfully,

sd1

(Samiran Roy) CPIO & Assistant Commissioner CGST: Kol-North Comm'te

C. No. As above/

Copy forwarded for information to: -

The Superintendent, Computer Cell, CGST & CX, Kolkata North Commissionerate with a request to upload the RTI application submitted by Shri A K Jain dt. 11.02.2019 along with the desired information as mentioned above.

Enclo-03 (Three) Sheets.

(Samiran Roy) 8/3/19

CPIO & Assistant Commissioner CGST: Kol-North Comm'te.

22373

Date:11.02.2019

To,

THE COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL TAX,

CGST & CX KOLKATA NORTH COMMISSIONERATE:

KOLKATA GST BHAWAN, 2ND FLOOR,

180, RAJDANGA MAIN ROAD,

SHANTIPALLY,

KOLKATTA — 700107

Subject: Information Required Under The Right to Information Act, 2005

Sir,

Undersigned seeks the following information from your goodself under the Right to Information Act, 2005:- \uparrow (\uparrow \uparrow \uparrow)

- Copy of the note-sheet of the file from which SCN C.NO. V-seizure(15) 90-CE/CAL-II/ADJN/97/131/143 dated 21.04.97 issued by Sh. S. K. Choudhury, Commissioner of Central Excise, Calcutta ii Commissionerate which was issued to M/S Ntc Industries Ltd.
- 2. A copy of the draft of abovementioned SCN approved by the Commissioner Of The Central Excise, Kolkata.

A mandatory fee of Rs. 10/- vide IPO No. 46F 248314 is being enclosed.

Yours Faithfully,

F-1303, Celebrity Homes, Palam Vihar,

Gurgaon - 122 017

0124-4030943

Mobile: 09810019781

email:akjain2004@rediffmail.com

Supal(It) roman sup Supal(It) roman sup Supal(It) roman sup

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER SERVICE TAX - I COMMISSIONERATE, KOLKATA, S. KENDRIYA UTPAD SHULK BHAWAN,

180, RAJDANGA MAIN ROAD, SHANTIPALLY, KOLKATA - 700 107.

C. No. V(15)04/NORTH CGST & CX/ADJN/RTI/17,

DATE:-

1 MAR 2019

To

The CPIO & Assistant Commissioner,

HQ, RTI Cell,

CGST & Kolkata North Commissionerate.

Kolkata,

Sir.

Sub: RTI application dt.11.02.2019 filed by A.K.Jain, Gurgaon-122017, transfer under Sec.6(1) of RTI Act,2005 -Reg

Please refer to the letter C.No.V(30)18/RTI/HQ/CGST&CX/Kol North/19/5205 dated.21.02.2019 on the above mentioned subject.

The documents called for are not available in this section as per available records.

Yours faithfully,

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER (ADJN) CGST & CX KOLKATA NORTH COMMISSIONERATE 23765



GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER

CENTRAL GOODS AND SERVICE TAX &EXCISE, KOLKATA NORTH COMMISSIONERATE

GST BHAWAN, (2nd Floor), 180, SHANTI PALLY RAJDANGA MAIN ROAD, (R.B. CONNECTOR), KOLKATA-700107

Phone No. 2441-7026 Email·stkol.legal@gmail.com

C.No. V(30)22/Law/RTI/CGST & CX/Kol-North/2019/

1/5812---

Date: 27.02.2019

127 FEB 2019

To.

The CPIO & Assistant Commissioner,

HQ, RTI Cell,

CGST & CX,

Kolkata North Commissionerate

Sub:- RTI application dt. 11.02.2019 filed by Shri A. K. Jain, Gurgaon-122017, transfer under Sec. 6(3) of RTI Act, 2005 -reg.

Please refer to your letter issued under C. No. V(30)18/RTI/HQ/CGST & CX/Kol North/2019/5204 dated 21.02.2019 on the above subject.

In this regard, it is to inform you that the information/records sought by the applicant vide above mentioned RTI application are not available with HQ Legal Section. Therefore, report of this section may be treated as "NIL".

This is for your information and further necessary action at your end.

' (Subrata Kar) 🌣

Assistant Commissioner (Legal)

CGST & CX

Kolkata North Commissionerate